OPEN PUBLIC MEETING WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Wednesday July 1, 2020

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE WEST WINDSOR BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS WILL HOLD A MEETING ON WEDNESDAY, JULY 1, 2020.

Because of the state of emergency in New Jersey regarding COVID-19 (Coronovirus), the meeting will be held electronically via "Zoom". Instructions for how to access the meeting are below and will also be posted on the West Windsor Township Recreation website www.wwparks-recreation.com The Recreation Commission will convene its public meeting at 7:30 pm. It will be held electronically via Zoom's meeting service. Members of the public who wish to attend the meeting can choose one of the following options:

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/3461007886

Meeting ID: 346 100 7886

One tap mobile

+19292056099,,3461007886# US (New York)

Dial by your location

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 346 100 7886

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kuAVdSzPf

If logging in to Zoom via computer or mobile device for the first time, please allow a few extra minutes to

install the program (if using a computer) or app (if using a mobile device).

INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING ZOOM MEETING PROCESS

FOR WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS

- Until further notice, all meetings of the West Windsor Township Board of Recreation Commissioners will be held using Zoom.
- Members of the public can access the meeting using a computer or mobile device.
 - To access the meeting by computer or mobile device, use the link shown on the Recreation Commission Agenda posted on the West Windsor Recreation website (<u>www.wwparks-recreation.com</u>); click "Board" then "Agenda". If using "Zoom" for the first time, you will be prompted to install the meeting app on your device. Once the app is installed, click on the link or paste it in your web browser to access the meeting. Click on the "join by computer audio" dialog box when prompted to do so.
- The public will be muted throughout the meeting.
- To make a comment or ask a question, follow the below instructions:
 - Questions and comments for items *not* on the agenda will be addressed during the public comment portion of the meeting. Questions and comments related to specific agenda items will be addressed when the agenda item in question is reached.
 - Questions/comments will be responded to verbally at the discretion of the Recreation Commission Chairman.
- The public is asked to keep comments and questions brief.
- Comments containing offensive, profane or indecent language or language constituting hate speech, will not be accepted.